
May 18th, 2018

 

Notice Of Meeting

 

You are invited to attend the Regulatory & Technical Services Committee Meeting to be held on
Wednesday, 23rd May 2018 at 6:00 pm in the ~Boardroom  Monaghan Row  Newry~. 

The Members of the Regulatory and Technical Services Committee are:-

Chair:                       Councillor J Trainor

Vice Chair:               Councillor V Harte

Members:                 Councillor T Andrews                       Councillor J Rice

                                  Councillor C Casey                          Councillor W Clarke

                                  Councillor G Craig                            Councillor D Curran

                                  Councillor G Fitzpatrick                    Councillor L Kimmins

                                  Councillor J Macauley                      Councillor M Ruane

                                  Councillor G Stokes                         Councillor D Taylor

                                  Councillor J Tinnelly



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson’s Remarks.

2.0  Declarations of “Conflict of Interest”.

3.0  Action Sheet of the Regulatory and Technical Services
Committee Meeting held on Wednesday 18 April 2018.
(Attached).

RTS Action Sheet.pdf Page 1

Presentations

4.0  Presentation by Habitat by Jenny Williams, Chief Executive
Habitat NI.

For Consideration and/or Decision

5.0  To consider the following Notice of Motion in the name of
Councillor W Clarke re.Council phasing out the use of single
use plastic products (Attached)..

Newry, Mourne and Down Council will become a single use plastic free
council by phasing out the use of single use plastic products such as
bottles, cups, cutlery and drinking straws in Council activities, any
new catering contracts which come up for tender will also include a
requirement to cut single-use plastic waste.

Council will also encourage our facilities users, local businesses and
other local public agencies to do the same by promoting alternatives,
such as reusable water bottles, Council will provide a free water
dispenser in our main reception areas in civic and leisure buildings
and to investigate installing water drinking fountains throughout the
Council area.”

Councillor McMurray be invited to be in attendance for discussion on this item
 
(NB: This Motion was referred from the Council Meeting of 8 May 2018)

Report re. Notice of Motion.pdf Page 11

For Consideration and/or Decision - Building Control and Licensing



6.0  Car park tariff pre-review report. (Attached)
Report -Carpark tariffs.pdf Page 13

7.0  Anti-Social Behaviour in the area to the rear of the Town Hall,
Warrenpoint. (Attached).

Report - Antisocial behaviour.pdf Page 15

For Consideration and/or Decision - Planning

8.0  Planning 2018 Planning Committee Performance Report.
(Attached).

April 2018 Committe Performance Report.pdf Page 21

9.0  Record of meetings between Planning Officers and Public
Representatives 2017-2018. (Attached).

Record of Mtg between Planning Officers & Public Reps 2017-2018.pdf Page 24

10.0  Current Appeals. (Attached).
Current Appeals.pdf Page 26

For Consideration and/or Decision - Facilities Management and Maintenance

11.0  Report re. Bus Shelter requests. (Attached).
Report re. Bus Shelter Requests.pdf Page 37

12.0  Report re. Abandoned Boat in Dundrum Bay. (Attached).
Report re. Abandoned Boat in Dundrum Bay.pdf Page 42

13.0  Report re. Participation in Best Kept/Tidy Towns and Ulster in
Bloom Competitions. (Attached).

Report re. Participation in Best Kept Tidy Towns and Ulster in Bloom
Competitions.pdf

Page 53

14.0  Report re. Revised Charges and Incomes – Cemeteries.
(Attached).

Report re. revised Charges and Income - Cemeteries.pdf Page 56



15.0  Report re. Request from Libraries NI to erect a sign at the
Upper Square, Castlewellan. (Attached).

Report re. Request form Libraries NI to erect a sign at the Upper Square,
Castlewellan.pdf

Page 58

For Consideration and/or Decision - Waste Management

16.0  Report re. Bulky Collection Service. (Attached).
Report re. Bulky Collection.pdf Page 60

For Noting

17.0  Historic Action Sheet.
Historic Action Sheet RTS 23 May2018.pdf Page 65

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014

18.0  Report re: Charges for collection and disposal of waste at
Caravan sites (To follow).

This item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person (including the
Council holding that information) and the public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of
business.

Report - Caravan Sites May 18.pdf Not included

19.0  Report re. Bunscoil an Iuir. (Attached).

This item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person (including the
Council holding that information) and the public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of
business.

Report Bunscoil an Iuir.pdf Not included



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Dinsmore liam.dinsmore@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Howell roisin.howell@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Mr Colum Jackson colum.jackson@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Marian McIlhone marian.mcilhone@nmandd.org

Patricia McKeever patricia.mckeever@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Mr Roland Moore roland.moore@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org



Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Rice john.rice@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org

Mr Kevin Scullion kevin.scullion@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org
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